
Dear Parents of Holy Family and Perry Center  students, 
 

This bus route schedule is being provided for the 2025/2026 school year.  The bus stops and routes have been created within the 
board policy of not more than 1/2 of a mile from a student’s home to a bus stop.  Please do not request bus stop changes to get 
closer to your home as time will not allow us to do door to door service.  If you feel your child is walking further than 1/2 of a 
mile to his or her stop, please call the Transportation Department to have a bus stop request form mailed to your home.  There 
will not be any changes made during the first four weeks of school.  All bus routes and stops are subject to change throughout 
the school year.  Please visit our website at gbcs.org/transportation click on Bus Routes and Information for updated routes. 
*Please have your student(s) at the bus stop 5 minutes before time that is listed and ready to board the bus 

If your students will be using daycare other than Children’s Garden, please call the Transportation office at 591-8965 
with this information. 
 
 
Bus #6 
6:43   Porter Rd & Westminster Cir 
6:44   Grand Blanc Rd & Hunters Run Dr 
6:44   Grand Blanc Rd & Grand Summit 
6:50   Glen Oak Dr & Summerlyn Dr 
6:50   Summerlyn Dr & Misty Moor Dr 
6:53   Rustic Ridge Trl & Kennebec Rd 
6:55   Kennebec Rd & Wagon Wheel Ln 
7:00   Hidden Ponds Dr & Blue Heron Dr 
7:03   E Cook Rd & Del Rio Dr 
7:05   1158 E Cook Rd 
7:08   Pere Marquette & E Baldwin Rd 
7:09   9055 Graytrax Rd 
7:11   Belle Bluff & Windy Hill Pkwy 
7:12   1183 E Cook Rd 
7:13   Fenton Rd & Holly Spring Ln 
7:16   2190 E Grand Blanc Rd 
 
Bus #16 
6:49   5500 S Belsay Rd 
6:51   5543 Windermere Ln 
6:52   Amber Ln & Garnet Ln 
6:58   6147 Lobela Ct 
6:58   Glen View Ln & Lismore Cir 
7:00   Gas Light Ln & Greenview Dr 
7:03   Townline Rd & Bush Creek Dr 
7:05   Morningside Dr & Wellington Dr 
7:07   Chasseur Dr & Charing Cross Dr 
7:08   Boutell Dr & Morningside Dr 
7:10   Francesca Dr & Thomas Ln 
7:12   Joseph Dr & Grace Ct 
7:14   Charing Cross dr & Lockmoor Dr 
7:17   Old Plank Rd & Bush Hill Ct 
7:18   Old Plank Rd & Territorial Rd 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bus #21 
6:48   Cook Rd & Indian Pipe Dr 
6:50   Balsam Ln & Meadowridge Ln 
6:52   9484 Aspen Cir 
6:55   Cobblers Way & Cotswald Dr 
6:58   10525 McWain Rd 
7:03   McWain Rd & Lindsay Ln 
7:07   Embury Rd & Fox Chase Blvd 
7:12   8267 Old Harbor 
7:14   8313 North Port 
7:18   Knollwood Dr & Timberlane Ct 
7:19   Hickory Hill Blvd & Crestknoll Dr 
7:20   Bradway Blvd & Hastings Dr 
7:23   McCandlish Rd & Sherwood Dr 
 
Bus #23 
6:57   Lincoln Manor Dr & Frank Ave 
7:01   1153 W Maple Ave 
7:03   Fenton Rd & W Rowland Dr 
7:04   Fenton Rd & Roman Dr 
7:07   Bedford Ave & Woodview Dr 
7:10   Fenton Rd & Windsor St 
7:12  Tudor Estates Clubhouse 
7:14   5035 Spring Well Ln 
7:16   Mill Wheel Dr & Chapin St 
 
Bus #35 
6:59   3022 Durant Heights 
7:01   Auker Dr & Park Dr 
7:02   Maple Ave & Palomar Dr 
7:03   S Center Rd & Brenthill Dr 
7:04   Meadow Walk Blvd & Northwood Rd 
7:07   10718 S Center Rd 
7:10   E Hill Rd & Holiday Garden Dr 
7:12   Meadowlark Dr & Thrush Dr 
7:16   Kings Carriage Rd & Kings Pointe Rd 
7:18   1498 Kings Pointe Rd 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.gbcs.org/transportation


 
 
 
Bus #39 
6:54   Moceri Ln & Rollins St 
6:57   Grove Ave & Edwards St 
7:00   Westdale Dr & Woodsdale Dr 
7:03   Fox Hill Glen @ mailboxes 
7:06   Wailea Dr & Paradise Dr 
7:07  Maui Dr & E Reid Rd 
7:11   8162 Green Valley Dr 
7:14   Grand Oak Dr & Huntington Rd 
 
Bus #49 
6:56   Parkhurst Ln & Pinehurst Ln 
6:59   Woodfield Pkwy & Woodfield Ct 
7:01   Woodfield Pkwy & Woodfield Dr 
7:04   Green Bank Dr & Braemoor Dr 
7:08   Territorial Rd & Brittany Hill Ct 
7:09   Burning Tree Dr & Territorial Rd 
7:10   Burning Tree Dr &  Plantation Dr 
7:11   9744 Burning Tree Dr 
7:14   Deepdale Dr & Inverness Rd 
7:16   Saginaw Rd  & Fairways Blvd 
7:18   McCandlish Rd & Warwick Groves Ct 
7:20   Cranbrook Dr & Parkside Dr 
7:23   Manchester Dr & Portsmouth Ln 
 
Bus #53 
7:01   5401 S Genesee Rd 
7:01   Genesee Rd & Old Haverhill Rd 
7:04   Meadows Ave & Concordia Dr 
7:07   Regimental Banner Dr & Copley Square 
7:07   Copley Square Rd & Old Franklin Rd 
7:08   Copley Square Rd & Middleboro Rd 
7:09   5107 Middleboro Rd 
7:11   Genesee Rd & Beverly Dr 
7:13   Fountain Pointe @ Mailboxes 
7:14   5491 S Belsay Rd 
7:17   Deer Park Pass & Wilderness Pt 
7:19   E Maple Ave & Pebble Creek Blvd 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


